
University of Kentucky 
Procurement Services 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
UK-2521-25 

Class B Uniforms 
ADDENDUM # 1 

5/19/2025 
 
 

ATTENTION:  This is not an order.  Read all instructions, terms and conditions carefully. 
 

IMPORTANT:  RFP AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY  5/30/2025 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 
Offeror must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Request for Proposals. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

This is addendum #1 for RFP UK-2521-25.  
 

 
Please refer to and incorporate within your offer the attached questions and answers. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

 
 

________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________ 
Category Specialist / (859) 257-5409 Typed or Printed Name 

 
 



[RFP UK-2521-25] 

Written Questions and Answers – Page 1 of 1 

Written Questions and Answers 
Class B Uniforms 
RFP UK-2521-25 

Closing Date: 5/30/2025 
Today’s Date: 5/19/2025 

No. Question Answer 

1 
Is the previous bid tabulation available for 
review? 

This information can be obtained via 
Open Records. 

2 
Is having a physical location in the area a 
requirement? 

Preferred, but if not available, 
please explain how you intend to 
provide services. 

3 
Is it mandatory for the vendor to have an on-
site Sales Representative? 

We would prefer that someone be 
available to visit the department on 
occasion in person. 


	UK-2521-25 Addendum 1.pdf
	Written Questions and Answers.pdf

